Applications
The FAU is a high intensity elevated
light. The FAU lights are used for any
category I, II and III ICAO and military
approach, approach side row,
threshold, threshold wing bar and
runway end lighting. This fitting is also
used for FAA stop bar lighting.

   NATO STANAG 3316
   FAA AC 150/5345-46 (L-862S)       FAU
How to order
To the basic part number add the use code, the lamp, the mounting assembly
and the key to identify the pole (or the cable lead) length.
EXAMPLE:
FAU-AC-150-P-050 is a clear approach light, with a 150 W lamp, 6.6 A, PK 30/d
base, complete with mounting pole, 50 cm long, breakable coupling and cable
lead, 90 cm long, with plug.
UC-PU-0054 Rev.A UC-PU-0054Rev.A
Basic Part
Number :
Use Code :
(Refer to the herebelow TABLE A)
Lamp :
065 = 1x65W 6.6A PK 30/d Base
100 = 1x100W 6.6A PK 30/d Base
150 = 1x150W 6.6A PK 30/d Base
200 = 1x200W 6.6A PK 30/d Base
Mounting Assembly :
*P = Mounting Pole (if required), Breakable Coupling and
Cable Lead INCLUDED
C = Mounting Pole and Breakable Coupling
NOT INCLUDED; Cable Lead INCLUDED
X = Mounting Pole, Breakable Coupling and
Cable Lead NOT INCLUDED
Pole/Cable Lead Key :
With Mounting Assembly “P” or “C” refer to TABLE B on Page CT-25.2
With Mounting Assembly “X” Indicate “000”
* The standard threshold, threshold wing bar and runway end lights are provided without
mounting pole.
A F U
 We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice.
TABLE A
LAMP FOR SPECS USE
CODE
APPLICATION COLOUR
ICAO STANAG FAA
AC Approach centreline and
crossbars
CLEAR 150W 150W /
AR Approach side row RED 150W 150W /
TG Threshold GREEN 150W 150W /
WG Threshold wing bar GREEN 200W 150W /
ER Runway end RED 65W 65W /
SB  FAA Stop bar RED / / 100W
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11
40016 – S. GIORGIO DI PIANO - BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel: +39 051 6656611 - fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com
BREAKABLE COUPLING: made
of an aluminium casting, it is provided
with a breakable groove, meeting FAA
Specs, with lower 2”-11 Gas male
thread. Five different types are used
for direct coupling to the graduated
support or coupling to the mounting
pole. In this last case the breaking
groove depends on the pole length.
PLUG WITH LEADS:  it consists of
two, single-pole neoprene leads, size
2.5 sq.mm, of length according to the
customer requirements (minimum
length 45 cm), with FAA L-823 plug;
for FAA stop bar the leads are in
teflon. The leads are equipped with
female faston terminal. When the light
is ordered with mounting pole and
breakable coupling (mounting
assembly P), the cable lead length is
40 cm longer than the mounting pole
length. When the light is ordered
without mounting pole and breakable